
December 4, 2014 
State Approved Geotechnical Consultants 

AMEC E&I, Inc. 
Luther Boudra 

4000 Meadow Lane Drive, Suite 125 
Birmingham, AL 35242-5427 

Phone: (205)980-6402 
Radio Numbers:1*64*3720 

Email: Luther.Boudra@amec.com 
Contract ID # 1638 (BNB) Expires 8/31/2016 

Contract ID #1678 Expires 08/06/2016 
 

Bhate Geosciences 
Uday Bhate 

5217 5th Ave. South 
Birmingham, AL 352312 
Phone: (205)591-7062 

Radio ID: Dennis Isbell 1*29*825 
Email: uday@bhate-eng.com 

Contract ID # 1639 (BNB) Expires 8/31/2016 
Contract ID# 1679  Expires: 10/4/2016 

 
 

Birmingham Engineering & Construction Consultants 
Richard Rhinehart 
360 Industrial Lane 

Birmingham, AL 35211 
Phone: (205) 941-1119 

Radio ID: 
Email: rrhinehart@beccinc.com   

Contract ID# 1640 (BNB)  Expires 8/31/2016 
Contract ID# 1680 Expires: 10/4/2016 

Building and Earth Sciences 
Jeff Cowen 

5545 Derby Drive 
Birmingham, AL 35210 
Phone: (205) 836-6300 

Radio Number 
Email:jcowen@buildingandearth.com 

Contract ID # 1641 (BNB)  Expires 12/27/2016 
Contract ID # 1681 Expires: 12/27/2016  

CDG Engineers and Associates 
Danner Drake 

1830 Hartford Hwy 
Dothan, AL 36301 

Phone: (334) 677-9431 
Radio Number: 1*90*399 
Email: ddrake@cdge.com  

Contract ID # 1642 (BNB) Expires 8/31/2016 
Contract ID #1682 Expires 10/4/2016 

 
Christian Testing Labs 

Kevin Blake 
1211 Newell Parkway 

Montgomery, AL 36110 
Phone: (334) 264-4422 

Radio Number: 1*13432*10 
Email:kblake@ctltesting.com  

Contract ID# 1643 (BNB) Expires: 10/29/2016 
Contract ID# 1683  Expires: 10/29/2016 

 
Geotechnical Engineering Testing, Inc.  

Curt Doyle 
904 Butler Drive 

Mobile, AL 36693 
Phone: (251) 666-7197 

Radio Number: 1*13*3116 
Email: cdoyle@geoengr.com 

Contract ID # 1644 (BNB) Expires 8/31/2016 
Contract ID #1684 Expires: 7/10/2016 

 
 
 

Goodwyn, Mills, & Cawood 
Kevin Wales 

2701 1st Avenue South, Suite 100 
Birmingham, AL 35233 
Phone: (205) 879-4462 

Radio Number: 1*13432*10 
Email:kevin.wales@gmcnetwork.com 

Contracts ID# 1645 (BNB) Expires 8/31/2016 
Contract ID# 1685 Expires: 10/29/2016 

 
Southern Earth Sciences, Inc. 

Matt Coaker  
5460 Rangeline Road 

                                     Mobile, AL 36619 
Phone: (251)344-7711 

Radio Number: 1*13447*10 
Email:mcoaker@soearth.com 

Contract ID# 1646 (BNB) Expires: 8/31/2016 
Contract ID# 1686             Expires: 10/29/2016 

 
 

Terracon 
Jerry Smith 

110 12th Street North 
Birmingham, AL 35203 
Phone: (205) 942-1289 

Radio Number: 1*20367*3 
Email: jasmith@terracon.com 

Contract ID # 1647 (BNB) Expires: 08/31/2016 
Contract ID# 1687 Expires: 08/31/2016 

 
Thompson Engineering 

Sam Sternberg 
2970 Cottage Hill Road 

Mobile, AL 36606 
Phone: (251)666-2443 

Radio Number: 1*12921*36 
Email: ssternberg@thompsonengineering.com 

Contract ID # 1648 (BNB)  Expires: 5/8/2016 
Contract ID# 1688 Expires: 05/08/2016 

 
 

TTL, Inc. 
Frank Upchurch 

3516 Greensboro Avenue 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35401 

P.O. Box 1128 
Tuscaloosa, AL 35403 

Phone: (205) 343-0615 
Radio Number: 1*64*6110 

Email: fupchurch@ttlusa.com  
Contract ID #1149 (BNB) Expires: 08/31/2016 

Contract ID# 1689 Expires: 05/08/2016 
 

United Consulting  
Russell Griebel 

7810 Parkway Drive 
Leeds, AL 35094 

Phone: (205) 699-4484 
Radio Number: 

Email: rgriebel@unitedconsulting.com 
Contract ID 1650 (BNB) Expires: 08/31/2016 

Contract ID: 1690  Expires 08/06/2016 
 

  
 

mailto:Luther.Boudra@amec.com
mailto:uday@bhate-eng.com
mailto:rrhinehart@beccinc.com
mailto:ddrake@cdge.com
mailto:cdoyle@geoengr.com
mailto:jasmith@terracon.com
mailto:ssternberg@thompsonengineering.com
mailto:fupchurch@ttlusa.com
mailto:rgriebel@unitedconsulting.com

